IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

CITY OF RENO,
Appellant,

VS.

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA,
INC.; CEPHALON, INC.; ENDO
HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC.; ENDO
PHARMACEUTICALS INC,;
ALLERGAN USA, INC.; ALLERGAN
FINANCE, LLC F/K/A ACTAVIS, INC.
F/IKIA WATSON PHARMACEUTICALS,
INC.; ACTAVIS PHARMACY, INC.
F/IKIA WATSON PHARMA, INC.; AND
ACTAVIS, LLC,

Respondents.

Supreme Court Case No. 85412
Electronically Filed

District Court CadgmNd4c028-088% PM
Elizabeth A. Brown

Clerk of Supreme Court
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), | hereby certify that | am an employee of

McDONALD CARANO LLP and that on June 14, 2023, a true and correct copy of

the NOTICE OF SUGGESTION OF BANKRUPTCY AND AUTOMATIC

STAY OF PROCEEDINGS and foregoing CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE was

served on the following individuals by electronic service using the Nevada Supreme

Court’s E-Filing system (E-Flex):

Robert T. Eglet, Esq.

Robert M. Adams, Esq.

EGLET ADAMS

400 S. 7th Street, 4th Floor

Las Vegas, NV 89101

Email: eservice@egletlaw.com
Attorneys for Appellant, City of Reno

Docket 85412 Document 2023-18910


mailto:eservice@egletlaw.com

Bill Bradley, Esq.

Mark C. Wenzel, Esq.

BRADLEY, DRENDEL & JEANNEY
6900 S. McCarren Blvd., Suite 2000
Reno, NV 89509

Email: office@bdjlaw.com

Attorneys for Appellant, City of Reno

Philip Hymanson

HYMANSON & HYMANSON PLLC

8816 Spanish Ridge Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89148

Email: Phil@HymansonLawNV.com

Attorneys for Respondents Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc., Cephalon, Inc., Actavis
Pharma, Inc., Actavis LLC, and Watson Laboratories, Inc.

Max E. Corrick 11

OLSON CANNON GORMLEY & STOBERSKI

9950 W. Cheyenne Avenue

Las Vegas, Nevada 89129

Email: mcorrick@ocgas.com

Attorneys for Defendants Allergan Finance, LLC f/k/a Actavis, Inc. f/k/a Watson
Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and Allergan USA, Inc.

| further certify that on June 14, 2023, a true and correct copy of the NOTICE
OF SUGGESTION OF BANKRUPTCY AND AUTOMATIC STAY OF
PROCEEDINGS and foregoing CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE was served on
the following individuals via U.S. Mail, postage prepaid:

Cassandra S.M. Cummings, Esq.
Richard K. Hy, Esq.

EGLET ADAMS

400 S. 7th Street, 4th Floor

Las Vegas, NV 89101

Email: eservice@egletlaw.com
Attorneys for Appellant, City of Reno
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John Givens

The Cochran Firm

111 E Main St.

Dothan, AL 36301

Email: johngivens@cochranfirm.com
Attorneys for Appellant, City of Reno

Ariana Caruso

HYMANSON & HYMANSON PLLC

8816 Spanish Ridge Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89148

Email: Ariana@HymansonLawNV.com

Attorneys for Respondents Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc.,
Cephalon, Inc., Actavis Pharma, Inc., Actavis LLC, and
Watson Laboratories, Inc.

Randall M. Levine

Brendan J. Andersons

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

1111 Pennsylvania Ave. NW Washington, DC 20004-2541
Email: randall.levine@morganlewis.com

Email: brendan.anderson@morganlewis.com

Attorneys for Respondents Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc.,
Cephalon, Inc., Actavis Pharma, Inc., Actavis LLC, and
Watson Laboratories, Inc.

Collie F. James, IV

Adam D. Teitcher

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

600 Anton Blvd., Ste. 1800

Costa Mesa, CA 92626-7653

Telephone: (949) 399-7199

Email: collie.james@morganlewis.com

Email: adam.tietcher@morganlewis.com

Attorneys for Respondents Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc.,
Cephalon, Inc., Actavis Pharma, Inc., Actavis LLC, and
Watson Laboratories, Inc.
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Brian M. Ercole

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

600 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1600

Miami, FL 33131-3075

Email: brian.ercole@morganlewis.com

Attorneys for Respondents Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc.,
Cephalon, Inc., Actavis Pharma, Inc., Actavis LLC, and
Watson Laboratories, Inc.

Steven Reed

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1701 Market St.

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921

Email: steven.reed@morganlewis.com

Attorneys for Respondents Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc.,
Cephalon, Inc., Actavis Pharma, Inc., Actavis LLC, and
Watson Laboratories, Inc.

Thomas E. Fox

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP
One Manhattan West

New York, New York 10001

Telephone: (212) 735-2165

Email: Thomas.Fox@skadden.com

Attorneys for Respondents, Endo Health
Solutions Inc. and Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc.

Jessica D. Miller

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP
1440 New York Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005-2111

Telephone: 202-371-7850

Email: Jessica.Miller@skadden.com
Attorneys for Respondents, Endo Health
Solutions Inc. and Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc.



mailto:brian.ercole@morganlewis.com
mailto:steven.reed@morganlewis.com
mailto:Thomas.Fox@skadden.com
mailto:Jessica.Miller@skadden.com

Michael C. Minahan

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP
525 University Avenue, Suite 1400

Palo Alto, CA 94301

Telephone: (650) 470-4500

Email: Michael.Minahan@skadden.com
Attorneys for Respondents, Endo Health
Solutions Inc. and Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc.

Martin Louis Roth

Donna Marie Welch

Timothy William Knapp

Erica B. Zolner

KIRKLAND & ELLIS, LLP

300 N. LaSalle

Chicago, IL 60654

Telephone: (312) 862-2000

Email: martin.roth@Xkirkland.com

Email: dwelch@kirkland.com

Email: timothy.knapp@Xkirkland.com

Email: ezolner@redgravellp.com

Attorneys for Defendants Allergan Finance, LLC f/k/a
Actavis, Inc. f/k/a Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and
Allergan USA, Inc.

Jennifer Gardner Levy

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

1301 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20004

Email: jlevy@Kkirkland.com

Attorneys for Defendants Allergan Finance, LLC f/k/a
Actavis, Inc. f/k/a Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and
Allergan USA, Inc.
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Zachary A. Ciullo

Maria Pellegrino Rivera

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

300 N. LaSalle

Chicago, IL 60654

zac.ciullo@kirkland.com

mrivera@kirkland.com

Attorneys for Defendants Allergan Finance, LLC
f/lk/a Actavis, Inc. f/k/a Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
and Allergan USA, Inc.

/s/ Beau Nelson

An Employee of McDonald Carano LLP
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